
Delaware Early Childhood Council
Membership List Recommended to IRMC July 2015Last First Term Expires Title Organization City Email Address Phone

Clendaniel Cheryl 4/14/2017 Administrator The Learning Center Milford tlccheryl.clendaniel@verizon.net 302-422-3728

VACANT

Lofland Marlette R. 4/14/2017 Owner Self Employed Bridgeville luvchildml@aol.com 302-628-1521 H       

302-393-3425 C
Hill Tamika 4/27/2019 Education Chair Complexities of Color New Castle tamika_hill@hotmail.com

302-235-9820
*Beck Heidi 9/13/2015 Director New Directions Early 

Head Start

Newark hlbeck@udel.edu 302-831-0478

Newman Leslie 4/14/2017 CEO Children and Families 

First

Wilmington leslie.newman@cffde.org 302-479-1576

Mouser, Chair Mary Kate 4/27/2019 Executive 

Director

Nemours Health and 

Prevention Services

Wilmington mmouser@nemours.org 302-377-7109

Kottenhahn Dr. Renee 4/27/2019 Associate 

Medical Director

Delaware Academy of 

Pediatrics

Wilmington RKottenhahn@Christianacare.org 302-230-4412

*Shaivitz Dr. Michelle TBD Executive 

Director

Delaware Association 

for the Education of 

Young Children 

Wilmington mshaivitz@daeyc.org  302-764-1500

Blakey Dolan, Ed.D. 4/27/2019 Superintendent Colonial School District New Castle Dolan.Blakey@colonial.k12.de.us 302-323-2710

302-540-6796
Rich Dan 4/27/2019 University 

Professor of 

Public Policy, 

School of Public 

Policy & 

Administration

University of Delaware Newark drich@udel.edu 302-831-6835

VACANT

Taylor Michelle 4/27/2019 President/Chief 

Executive Officer

United Way of 

Delaware

Wilmington mtaylor@uwde.org 302-573-3700

Bayard Madeleine 4/27/2019 Vice President, 

Policy and 

Practice

Rodel Wilmington MBayard@rodelfoundationde.org 302-504-5260

302-528-3382

Heffernan Debra N/A Delaware State 

Representative

Delaware House of 

Representatives

Dover debra.heffernan@state.de.us 302-744-4351

*Anderson Christine TBD Education 

Associate, Head 

Start 

Collaboration 

Department of 

Education - Office of 

Early Learning

Dover Christine.Anderson@doe.k12.de.u

s

302-735-4295

Gottschalk Debbie 4/14/2017 Chief Policy 

Advisor

Division of Health and 

Social Services

New Castle Deborah.gottschalk@state.de.us 302-255-9038

3.g One representative of the Delaware 

Association for the Education of Young 

Children 

3.j One business community 

representative 

3.l One representative of the General 

Assembly

Role Defined in Code

3.a Two center-based early care and 

education providers

3.f Two representatives from advocacy 

organizations focused on children's 

health and well-being

3.b One family-home based early care 

and education provider

3.d One Delaware Head Start/Early 

Childhood Assistance Program 

3.c One parent whose child participates 

in early childhood services

3.e One Representative of a state-wide 

early care and education resource and 

3.h One public school district 

superintendent

3.k Two community members                                                                                                                                                                                                                              

3.i One higher education representative 

who is also serves on the P-20 Council

3.n A representative of the Delaware 

Department of Health and Social 

Services, representing children's health, 

child care subsidy, and Part C of IDEA

3.m The State Director of Head Start 

Collaboration 
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*Yeatman Steven TBD Chief Policy 

Advisor

Department of Services 

for Children, Youth & 

Their Families

Wilmington steven.yeatman@state.de.us 302-633-2505

Watson Michael 4/27/2019 Associate 

Secretary, School 

Supports

Delaware Department 

of Education (DDOE)

Dover michael.watson@doe.k12.de.us 302-735-4005

Perry-Manning Susan N/A Executive 

Director

Delaware Department 

of Education - Office of 

Early Learning

Dover susan.perry-manning@state.de.us 302-735-4295

ReRasmo Karen N/A Executive 

Director

Prevent Child Abuse in 

Delaware

Wilmington karenderasmo@comcast.net 866-925-7223

Buell Martha N/A Professor, Dept 

of Human 

Development 

and Family 

Studies

University of Delaware, 

DIEEC

Newark mjbuell@udel.edu 302-831-6036

Freel Ed N/A Policy Scientist IPA/SPPA, University of 

Delaware

Newark efreel@udel.edu 302-831-8943

Hall Thomas N/A Deputy Director Division of Social 

Services, DHSS

New Castle Thomas.Hall@state.de.us 302-255-9605

Moor Mary N/A Early Childhood 

Mental Health 

Advisor

DE Children's 

Department/Division of 

Prevention and 

Behavioral  Health 

Services

Smyrna mary.moor@state.de.us 302-270-9270

Rattay Karyl N/A Director Delaware Division of 

Public Health 

Dover karyl.rattay@state.de.us 302-744-4818

Stewart Jocelyn N/A Senior Director 

of Community 

Relations

Barclaycard Wilmington jsutton@barclaycardus.com 302-255-8250

Taylor Debbie N/A Military Child 

Care Liaison

Child Care Aware of 

America

Newark Debbie.Taylor@usa.childcareware.org 302-743-2342

Thompson Kelli N/A Director of 

Policy, 

Evaluation, and 

Research 

Nemours Health and 

Prevention Services

Newark kothomps@NEMOURS.ORG 302-444-9158

Timm Elizabeth N/A Social Services 

Administrator, 

Rules Mngr.

Department of Services 

for Children, Youth & 

Their Families - Office of 

Child Care Licensing

Wilmington elizabeth.timm@state.de.us 302-892-5803

Wilson Michelle N/A Kindergarten 

Teacher

Capital School District; 

Booker T. Washington

Dover michelle.wilson@capital.k12.de.us 302-672-1900

3.q The ECC may appoint Ex-Officio 

members and advisors to assist them in 

meeting their responsibilities

3.q Ex Officio, The chair of the Family 

Support Coordinating Council

3.q Ex Officio, non-voting members shall 

include the director of the Early 

Development and Learning Resource 

Center of the Department of Education 

3.q Ex Officio, The director of the State's 

Institute for Excellence in Early 

Childhood Education 

3.p A representative of the Delaware 

Department of Education representing 

early childhood professional 

development, section 619 of IDEA and 

3.o A representative of the Delaware 

Department of Services for Children, 

Youth and Their Families, representing 

child mental health, child care licensing, 

Ex-Officio (Non-Voting Members)
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